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INTRODUCTION

1.  This paper sets out the findings of a survey conducted in early 2020 to look at the
consumption of cigarettes and alcohol amongst young people, of school age, in West
Berkshire and Wokingham.

APPROACH

2. The aim of the survey was to understand young people’s habits, behaviours and
attitudes towards smoking cigarettes and/or e-cigarettes, and drinking alcohol.

3.  The first section posed questions about smoking habits. It asked the young people
whether they have ever smoked, and if so, how often they smoked, whether they have
smoked in the last month and in the last seven days. It also asked what their main
source of cigarettes was, what their families thought of their smoking, whether they
have considered stopping and what assistance might be welcomed. The final
guestions of this section were about the use of e-cigarettes/e-shisha.

4.  The second section posed questions about drinking alcohol. It asked if young people
have ever drunk alcohol, and if so, how often they drink alcohol, whether they have
drunk alcohol in the last month and in the last seven days, what their main source of
alcohol is and where they usually drink it. It also asked questions to find out what their
families thought of their drinking, what they’ve experienced whilst drinking alcohol and
why they think young people drink.

5.  The questionnaire was created online using Survey Monkey and the website link
circulated to schools for their pupils to complete.

6. Five schools participated in the survey, which ran from 13 January to 24 March 2020.
The schools included:

West Berkshire Wokingham
e John O’Gaunt e Maiden Erlegh
e Park House School e St Crispins

e The Holt

7.  Pupils from all year groups were asked to complete the survey, but to focus the report
on underage drinking and smoking, responses from 18 years old have been excluded.



NUMBER AND BREAKDOWN OF RESPONSES

8.

In total, 1746 completed questionnaires from pupils aged 11-17 years were received.
The tables below shows the proportion of returns for each age group, gender and
school.

Which gender do you identify with? | Frequency | Percent
Male 617 35.3
Female 1123 64.3
Not answered 6 0.3
How old are you? | Frequenc Percent
11 207 11.9
12 373 21.4
13 333 19.1
14 290 16.6
15 309 17.7
16 177 10.1
17 57 3.3
Which school do you go to? Frequenc Percent
John O'Gaunt 59 3.4
Maiden Erlegh 42 2.4
Park House 493 28.2
St Crispins 544 31.2
The Holt 608 34.8
Total 1746 100

MAIN FINDINGS

Smoking Questions

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Of the 1746 pupils surveyed, 7.4% said they had attended a ‘Meet the Stinkers’
performance in primary school.

7.9% (138 out of 1746) of all pupils surveyed answered yes to ‘Have you ever smoked
a cigarette?’ Broken down by gender this equates to 9.6% of males and 7.0% of
females.

Of the 138 pupils who have ‘ever smoked a cigarette’, 58.7% said when asked ‘How
often they usually smoke’ either ‘I have only tried smoking’ (34.1%) or ‘I never smoke
now’ (24.6%), and 8% answered ‘Only a few times a year’. 18.8% said they smoked
‘everyday / almost every day’.

Looking at this another way, in terms of all pupils surveyed, 4.6% said ‘| have only tried
smoking’ (2.7%) or ‘I never smoke now’ (1.9%), and 0.6% answered ‘Only a few times
a year'. 1.5% said they smoked ‘every day / almost every day’.

63 out of the 138 (45.7%) pupils who have ‘ever smoked a cigarette’ answered yes to
‘Have you smoked a cigarette in the last month?’ This reduces to 38 out of 138
(27.6%) for the ‘Have you smoked in the last 7 days?’ question.

Looking at this another way, in terms of all pupils surveyed, only 3.6% have smoked in
the last month, and 2.2% in the last 7 days.



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

The most frequent responses from pupils who have ‘ever smoked a cigarette’ to the
question ‘Where do you usually get your cigarettes from?’ are ‘Given them by friends /
family’ (47.1%), ‘Older friends / family usually buy them for me (23.9%), and ‘Friends /
family my own age usually buy them for me’ (15.2%). Approximately 12% said they
‘Buy them myself’.

71 out of 138 (51.4%) of pupils who have ‘ever smoked a cigarette’ said that their
family didn’t know they smoked and 15.9% said their family tried to persuade them to
stop smoking. Only 8% said their families didn’t mind them smoking.

When asked ‘Have you ever considered stopping?’ 62.3% of pupils who have ‘ever
smoked a cigarette’ answered ‘Don’t smoke regularly enough’. 18.8% answered
positively (26 out of 138). The remaining 18.8% were split evenly between ‘No’ and
‘Not answered’.

Of the pupils who answered positively to ‘Have you ever considered stopping?’ 42.3%
would prefer help and advice from a ‘Family member or friend’, 26.9% from ‘Another
pupil’ and 26.9% from ‘A stop smoking service’. Only 7.7% would prefer help from ‘A
teacher’.

12.3% (17 out of 138) of pupils who have ‘ever smoked a cigarette’ said they have
been provided with stop smoking advice from a peer mentor.

Of all pupils surveyed (1746), 94.1% answered ‘l don’t use e-cigarettes / e-shisha’.
3.7% said that they used e-cigarettes / e-shisha; 1.2% of which smoked cigarettes as
well. The remaining 2.2% didn’t answer the question.

Slightly more males than females said they used e-cigarettes / e-shisha; 5.3%
compared to 2.8%.

Of the 64 pupils that said they used e-cigarettes / e-shisha, 26.6% said they used them
‘Every day / almost every day’. 15.6% also said ‘| used to use e-cigarettes/e-shisha but
don’t now’

The most frequent responses from pupils who have used e-cigarettes / e-shisha to the
question ‘Where do you usually get your e-cigarettes / e-shisha from?’ are ‘Given them
by friends / family’ (45.3%), ‘Older friends / family usually buy them for me (20.3%),
‘Buy them myself from a newsagent / corner shop’ (17.2%) and ‘Friends / family my
own age usually buy them for me’ (17.2%).

Drinking Questions

24,

25.

26.

27.

48.3% (843 out of 1746) of all pupils surveyed answered yes to ‘Have you ever drunk
alcohol?’ Broken down by gender this equates to 57.7% of males and 42.9% of
females.

Of the 843 pupils who have ‘ever drunk alcohol, 56.2% said when asked ‘How often do
you usually have an alcoholic drink’ either ‘Only few times a year’ (34.8%) or ‘| have
only tried alcohol’ (21.5%). 17% answered ‘About once a month’. Only 1.4% said they
drank alcohol ‘everyday / almost every day’.

Looking at this another way, in terms of all pupils surveyed, 27.1% said either ‘Only
few times a year’ (16.8%) or ‘| have only tried alcohol’ (10.4%). 8.2% answered ‘About
once a month’. Only 0.7% said they drank alcohol ‘everyday / almost every day’.

551 out of the 843 (65.4%) pupils who have ‘ever drunk alcohol’ answered yes to
‘Have you drunk any alcohol in the last month?’ This reduces to 160 out of 843 (19%)
for the ‘Have you drunk any alcohol in the last 7 days?’ question.



28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

Looking at this another way, in terms of all pupils surveyed, 31.6% have drunk alcohol
in the last month, and 9.2% in the last 7 days.

The most frequent responses from pupils who have ‘ever drunk alcohol’ to the question
‘Where do you usually get your alcohol from?’ are ‘My parents usually give it to me’
(80.1%) and ‘Older friends / family usually buy it for me’ (17.1%). Less than 1.5% of
pupils said ‘Buy it myself’.

574 of the 843 (68.1%) pupils who have ‘ever drunk alcohol’ answered ‘At home, with
family’ when asked ‘Where do you usually drink alcohol?’. The next two most popular
responses were ‘At family occasions’ (47%) and ‘at a friend's house e.g. at a party’
(38.7%). Only 2.5% said ‘In a pub or club’.

When asked ‘Have any of the following happened to you when you've drunk alcohol?’,
the majority of the pupils that have ‘ever drunk alcohol’ responded ‘None of the above’
(69.9%). Approximately 1 in 7 answered ‘| vomited’ (13.5%) and 1 in 11 said ‘| got into
an argument’ (9.1%). 4.5% answered ‘I did something that put me in a risky situation’

and 3.2% said ‘l engaged in sexual activity that | regretted the next day’.

The top four responses to ‘How do your family feel about you drinking alcohol?’ were
‘They don't mind as long as | don't drink too much / more than an agreed amount’
(48%), ‘They don't mind as long as | only drink with friends / family at special
occasions’ (27%), ‘They don't mind as long as | only drink with family / a trusted adult’
(21.2%) and ‘They don't mind as long as | tell them where | am’ (17.8%). Only 3.6%
responded ‘They don’t like me drinking alcohol at all’, and 2.7% said ‘They don’t know |
drink alcohol’.

Approximately half of all pupils surveyed agreed with the following statements when
asked ‘People of my age drink alcohol because ...’, ‘It gives them a buzz’ (48.9%), ‘It
helps them enjoy a party’ (46.9%), ‘They like the feeling’ (46.8%), ‘It makes social
gatherings more fun’ (46.7%), and ‘It helps them to forget their problems (44%). The
most disagreed with statement was ‘It makes them feel liked’ (56.7%), followed by ‘It
helps them fit in with a group they like (50.2%) and ‘It cheers them up when they are in
a bad mood (50.1%).



TABLES AND GRAPHS

Did you attend a Meet the Stinkers performance in primary school?

Did you attend a Meet the Stinkers performance in primary school? | Frequency Percent

Yes 130 7.4
No 1257 72.0
Not sure 355 20.3
Not answered 4 0.2
Total 1746 100

Did you attend a Meet the Stinkers performance in primary
school? (All pupils)

0.2%

=mYes mNo = Notsure =Notanswered

By Age

Did you attend a Meet the Stinkers ‘ a0 ’ 09 ‘ . ‘ ” ‘ = ‘ G ‘ -
performance in primary school?

Yes 11.6% | 10.5% | 12.6% | 6.9% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0%
No 69.1% | 67.0% | 66.7% | 72.8% | 80.6% | 75.7% | 84.2%
Not sure 18.8% | 22.0% | 20.7% | 20.0% | 17.8% | 24.3% | 15.8%
Not answered 0.5% 0.5% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Number | 207 | 373 | 333 | 290 | 309 | 177 | 57

Did you attend a Meet the Stinkers performance in primary
school? (All pupils)

s =
13 14 15 16 17

mYes mNo m=mNotsure mNotanswered




By Gender

Did you attend a Meet the Stinkers performance in primary school? Male Female
Yes 6.6% 7.9%
No 73.3% 71.2%
Not sure 19.8% 20.7%
Not answered 0.3% 0.2%
Number 1123
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0%

Did you attend a Meet the Stinkers performance in primary
school? (All pupils)

Male Female

mYes mNo mNotsure mNotanswered

Have you ever smoked a cigarette?

Have you ever smoked a cigarette? \ Frequency \ Percent

Yes 138 7.9
No 1608 92.1
Total | 1746 | 100

Have you ever smoked a cigarette? (All pupils)

sYes = No




By Age

Have you ever smoked

a cigarette?
Yes 0.5% 0.8% 1.2% 6.6% 17.5% 24.3% 24.6%

Have you ever smoked a cigarette? (All pupils)
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|
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11 12 13 15 16 17
mYes mNo
By Gender
Have you ever smoked a cigarette? Male Female
Yes 9.6% 7.0%
No 90.4% 93.0%
Number | 617 | 1123
Have you ever smoked a cigarette? (All pupils)
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How often do you usually smoke?

All Pupils

How often do you usually smoke? | Frequency | Percent
Every day / almost every day 26 15
About twice a week 6 0.3
About once a week 4 0.2
About once a fortnight 2 0.1
About once a month 8 0.5
Only a few times a year 11 0.6
| have only tried smoking 47 2.7
| hever smoke now 34 1.9

Not applicable 1608 92.1
Total | 1746 | 100

~0.2%

~1.9%

‘0.6% ~2.1%

How often do you usually smoke? (All pupils)
0.1% — 0.5%

1.5% _0.3%

= Every day / almost every day
= About twice a week
= About once a week
» About once a fortnight
= About once a month
Only a few times a year
= | have only tried smoking
= | never smoke now

= Not applicable

Pupils that have ‘ever smoked a cigarette'

How often do you usually smoke? | Frequency | Percent
Every day / almost every day 26 18.8
About twice a week 6 4.3
About once a week 4 2.9
About once a fortnight 2 1.4
About once a month 8 5.8
Only a few times a year 11 8.0
| have only tried smoking 47 34.1
| never smoke now 34 24.6
Total | 138 | 100




How often do you usually smoke? (Pupils that have 'ever smokeda
cigarette’)

= Every day / almost every day

= About twice a week

About once a week
= About once a fortnight
= 2.9%
e | 40, = About once a month

Only a few times a year

= | have only tried smoking

= | never smoke now

All Pupils — By Age

How often do you usually smoke? | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 |

Every day / almost every day 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.7% | 4.9% | 3.4% | 5.3%
About twice a week 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 3.4% | 0.0%
About once a week 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.3% | 1.1% | 1.8%
About once a fortnight 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.3% | 0.6% | 0.0%
About once a month 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.3% | 0.6% | 2.3% | 1.8%
Only a few times a year 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 1.0% | 1.6% | 1.1% | 1.8%
| have only tried smoking 0.0% 08% | 0.0% | 21% | 6.1% | 7.9% | 8.8%
| never smoke now 0.5% 0.0% 12% | 24% | 3.6% | 4.5% | 5.3%
Not applicable 99.5% | 99.2% | 98.8% | 93.4% | 82.5% | 75.7% | 75.4%

| 207 | 373 | 333 | 290 | 309 | 177 | 57

How often do you usually smoke? (All pupils)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10% . . —
1 12 13 14 16

0%
15 17
Everyday / almost everyday m About twice a week m About once a week
u About once a fortnight About once a month m Only a few times a year

m | have only tried smoking  m | never smoke now m Not applicable




All Pupils — By Gender

How often do you usually smoke? | Male | Female

Every day / almost every day 1.8% 1.3%
About twice a week 0.6% 0.2%
About once a week 0.0% 0.4%
About once a fortnight 0.3% 0.0%
About once a month 0.0% 0.7%
Only a few times a year 0.6% 0.6%
| have only tried smoking 3.1% 2.5%
| never smoke now 3.1% 1.3%

Not applicable 90.4% 93.0%
Number | 617 | 1123

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
Male

m About once a fortnight

® | have only tried smoking

About once a month

m | never smoke now

Every day / almost every day m About twice a week

How often do you usually smoke? (All pupils)

Female

u About once a week
m Only a few times a year

m Not applicable

Pupils that have ‘ever smoked a cigarette’ — By Age

How often do you usually

smoke?

Number

Every day / almost every day 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.5% 27.8% 14.0% 21.4%
About twice a week 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.0% 0.0%
About once a week 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 4.7% 7.1%
About once a fortnight 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 2.3% 0.0%
About once a month 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 3.7% 9.3% 7.1%
Only a few times a year 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 15.8% 9.3% 4.7% 7.1%
| have only tried smoking 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 31.6% 35.2% 32.6% 35.7%
| never smoke now 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% | 36.8% 20.4% 18.6% 21.4%




How often do you usually smoke? (Pupils that have 'ever smokeda

cigarette’)
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
m Every day / almost every day m About twice a week m About once a week
m About once a fortnight m About once a month m Only a few times a year

m | have only tried smoking ® | never smoke now

Pupils that have ‘ever smoked a cigarette’ — By Gender

How often do you usually smoke? | Male | Female
Every day / almost every day 18.6% 19.0%
About twice a week 6.8% 2.5%
About once a week 0.0% 5.1%
About once a fortnight 3.4% 0.0%
About once a month 0.0% 10.1%
Only a few times a year 6.8% 8.9%
| have only tried smoking 32.2% 35.4%
| never smoke now 32.2% 19.0%

Number | 59 | 79

How often do you usually smoke? (Pupils that have 'ever smokeda
cigarette’)
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0%

Male Female

m Every day / almost every day mAbout twice a week m About once a week
m About once a fortnight m About once a month m Only a few times a year

m | have only tried smoking ® | never smoke now




Have you smoked a cigarette in the last month?

All Pupils

| Frequency | Percent
63 3.6

Have you smoked a cigarette in the last month?
Yes

No 75 4.3
Not applicable 1608 92.1
Total | 1746 | 100

Have you smoked a cigarette in the last month? (All pupils)

3.6%

4.3%

sYes =No = Notapplicable

Pupils that have 'ever smoked a cigarette'

| Frequency | Percent

Have you smoked a cigarette in the last month?

Yes 63 45.7
No 75 54.3
Total 138 100

Have you smoked a cigarette in the last month? (Pupils that have
‘ever smoked a cigarette’)

=Yes =No




All Pupils - By Age

Have you smoked a cigarette in

the last month?

Yes 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 2.1% 8.7% 12.4% | 10.5%
No 0.5% 0.3% 1.2% 4.5% 8.7% 11.9% | 14.0%
Not applicable 99.5% | 99.2% | 98.8% | 93.4% | 82.5% | 75.7% | 75.4%

Number
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10% - . .

oo H B = m H B
11 12 13 14 15 16 17

mYes mNo = Notapplicable

Pupils that have 'ever smoked a cigarette' — By Age

Have you smoked a cigarette

in the last month?

Yes 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 31.6% | 50.0% | 51.2% | 42.9%
No 100.0% | 33.3% | 100.0% | 68.4% | 50.0% | 48.8% 57.1%
Number

Have you smoked in the last month? (Pupils that have "ever
smoked a cigarette’)
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All Pupils - By Gender

Have you smoked a cigarette in the last month? | Female
Yes 4.2% 3.3%
No 5.3% 3.7%
Not applicable 90.4% 93.0%

Number 617 1123

Have you smoked in the last month? (All pupils)

100%
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]
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Male Female

mYes mNo m=mNotapplicable

Pupils that have 'ever smoked a cigarette' — By Gender

No 55.9% 53.2%
Number | s9 | 79

Have you smoked in the last month? (Pupils that have "ever
smoked a cigarette’)

Male Female
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Have you smoked a cigarette in the last 7 days?

All Pupils
Have you smoked a cigarette in the last 7 days? | Frequency | Percent
Yes 38 2.2
No 87 5.0
Not applicable 1608 92.1
Not answered 13 0.7
Total | 1746 | 100

Have you smoked a cigarette in the last 7 days? (All pupils)

22% 509

sYes =No =Notapplicable

Pupils that have 'ever smoked a cigarette'

Not answered 13 9.4
Total | 138 | 100

Have you smoked a cigarette in the last 7 days? (Pupils that have
‘ever smoked a cigarette’)

s Yes = No




All Pupils - By Age

Have you smoked a cigarette

in the last 7 days?

Yes 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 4.9% 7.9% 8.8%
No 0.5% 0.8% 1.2% 4.1% 11.3% 13.6% 14.0%
Not answered 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 1.3% 2.8% 1.8%
Not applicable 99.5% | 99.2% | 98.8% 93.4% 82.5% 75.7% | 75.4%
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20% _ i i
10%
v  H N == ! H
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
mYes ®mNo mNotanswered mNotapplicable

Pupils that have 'ever smoked a cigarette' — By Age

Yes 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 21.1% 27.8% | 32.6% 35.7%
No 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 63.2% 64.8% | 55.8% 57.1%
Not answered 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 15.8% 7.4% 11.6% 7.1%

Number

Have you smoked in the last 7 days? (Pupils that have 'ever
smoked a cigarette’)
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90% . - -
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All Pupils - By Gender

Have you smoked a cigarette in the last 7 days?

Yes 2.4% 2.0%
No 6.0% 4.5%
Not answered 1.1% 0.5%

Not applicable 90.4% 93.0%
Number | 617 | 1123

Have you smokedin the last 7 days? (All pupils)
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mYes mNo mNotanswered =Notapplicable

Pupils that have 'ever smoked a cigarette' — By Gender

Have you smoked a cigarette in the last 7 days? ‘ Male ‘ Female
Yes 25.4% 29.1%
No 62.7% 63.3%
Not answered 11.9% 7.6%

Number 59 79

Have you smoked in the last 7 days? (Pupils that have 'ever
smoked a cigarette’)
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Where do you usually get your cigarettes from? Please tick up to three.

Pupils that have 'ever smoked a cigarette'

: Percent of
Where do you usually get your cigarettes from? ‘ N ‘ Cases
Buy them myself from a newsagent / corner shop 17 12.3%
But them myself from a supermarket 2 1.4%
But them myself online 2 1.4%
Older friends / family usually buy them for me 33 23.9%
Friends / family my own age usually buy them for me 21 15.2%
Given them by friends / family 65 47.1%
Take them from family without them knowing 14 10.1%
Other 9 6.5%
Not answered 16 11.6%

Where do you usually get your cigarettes from? (Pupils that have 'eversmoked a

cigarette’)
100%
90%
80%
70%
80% 47.1%
50%
40%
30% 23.9%
0
15.2%
200 [ 12:3% = 101%) 1550 116%
10% 1.4% 1.4% .
. B = [] m N
Buy them  Butthem  Butthem Older Friends/ Giventhem Take them Other Not
myself from myself from  myself friends/  familymy by friends/ from family answered
a newsagent a online family own age family  without them
[corner supermarket usually buy usually buy knowing
shop them for me them for me

By Age

Where do you usually get your

cigarettes from?
Buy them myself from a newsagent
/ corner shop

0.0% |33.3% | 0.0% | 53% | 13.0% | 16.3% | 7.1%

But them myself from a 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 00% | 1.9% | 2.3% | 0.0%
supermarket

But them myself online 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 1.9% | 2.3% | 0.0%

Older friends / family usually buy 0.0% 0.0% | 25.0% | 21.1% | 22.2% | 27.9% | 28 6%
them for me ) ) ) ) ) ) )

Friends / family my own age usually 0.0% 00% | 0.0% |31.6% | 13.0% | 11.6% | 21.4%
buy them for me ) ) ) ) ' ' '

Given them by friends / family 0.0% 0.0% | 25.0% | 52.6% | 50.0% | 48.8% | 42.9%
Iﬁgvevf:gem from family withoutthem | 5o, | 33 305 | 0.006 | 21.1% | 7.4% | 11.6% | 0.0%
Other 0.0% | 33.3% | 0.0% | 53% | 7.4% | 7.0% | 0.0%

Not answered 100.0% | 0.0% | 50.0% | 0.0% | 14.8% | 4.7% | 21.4%




Where do you usually get your cigarettes from? (Pupils that have 'eversmoked a
cigarette’)

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

o Wl 1l M 1

[ || | - - | ] |

0%
Buy them  Butthem  Butthem Older Friends/ Giventhem Take them Other

myself from myself from  myself friends / family my by friends/ from family answered
a newsagent a online family own age family  without them
[ corner supermarket usually buy usually buy knowing
shop them for me them for me

m11 =12 m13 m14 m15 w16 m17

By Gender
Where do you usually get your cigarettes Male Female
from?
Buy them myself from a newsagent / corner shop 18.6% 7.6%
But them myself from a supermarket 1.7% 1.3%
But them myself online 1.7% 1.3%
Older friends / family usually buy them for me 13.6% 31.6%
rI;réends [ family my own age usually buy them for 13.6% 16.5%
Given them by friends / family 39.0% 53.2%
Take them from family without them knowing 5.1% 13.9%
Other 5.1% 7.6%
Not answered 16.9% 7.6%
Where do you usually get your cigarettes from? (Pupils that have ‘ever smoked a
cigarette')
100%
80%
80%
70%
80%
50%
40%
30%
20% I
10%
I __ __ sl nl =l am I-

0%
Buy them  Butthem  Butthem Older Friends / Given them Take them Other

myself from myself from  myself friends/  family my by friends/ from family answered
a newsagent a online family own age family  without them
/ corner supermarket usually buy usually buy knowing
shop them for me them for me

mMale mFemale




How do vour family feel about you smoking?

Pupils that have 'ever smoked a cigarette'

How do your family feel about you smoking? | Frequency | Percent

They don't know | smoke 71 51.4
They try to persuade me to stop 22 15.9
They don't mind me smoking 11 8
Other 19 13.8
Not answered 15 10.9
Total | 138 | 100
How do your family feel about you smoking? (Pupils that have
‘ever smoked a cigarette')
10.9%

= They don't know | smoke = They try to persuade me to stop

= They don't mind me smoking = Other

= Not answered

By Age

How do your family feel about

you smoking?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

11 12 13

m They don't know | smoke
= They don't mind me smoking

= Not answered

How do your family feel aboutyou smoking? (Pupils that have
‘ever smoked a cigarette’)

m They try to persuade me to stop
u Other

They don't know | smoke 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 63.2% | 42.6% | 62.8% | 50.0%
They try to persuade me to stop 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% | 21.1% | 22.2% 9.3% 7.1%
They don't mind me smoking 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 5.6% 9.3% 21.4%
Other 0.0% 33.3% | 25.0% | 10.5% | 14.8% | 14.0% 7.1%
Not answered 100.0% | 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 14.8% 4.7% 14.3%
Number | 1 | 3 | 4 | 19 | 54 43 14



By Gender

How do your family feel about you smoking? Female
They don't know | smoke 50.8% 51.9%
They try to persuade me to stop 15.3% 16.5%
They don't mind me smoking 3.4% 11.4%
Other 15.3% 12.7%
Not answered 15.3% 7.6%
Number | 59 | 79

How do your family feel about you smoking? (Pupils that have
‘ever smoked a cigarette’)

100%
90%
80%
70%
80%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Male Female

m They don't know | smoke m They try to persuade me to stop
u They don't mind me smoking  m Other

= Not answered

Have you ever considered stopping?

Pupils that have 'ever smoked a cigarette'

Have you ever considered stopping? ] Frequency \ Percent

Yes 26 18.8
No 13 94
Don't smoke regularly enough 86 62.3
Not answered 13 9.4
Total \ 138 | 100

Have you ever considered stopping? (Pupils that have ‘ever
smoked a cigarette')

=

sYes wmNo = Don'tsmcke regularly enough = Notanswered




By Age

Have you ever considered

stopping?

Yes 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 10.5% | 29.6% 9.3% 21.4%
No 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.5% 5.6% 16.3% 7.1%
Don't smoke regularly enough 0.0% 66.7% | 50.0% | 78.9% | 51.9% | 72.1% | 57.1%
Not answered 100.0% | 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 13.0% 2.3% 14.3%

Have you ever considered stopping? (Pupils that have 'ever
smoked a cigarette’)
100% —
90% .
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30% -
20% ] . o
BER R
0%
11 12 13 15 16 17
mYes wmNo mDon't smoke regularly enough mNotanswered
By Gender
Have you ever considered stopping? ] Male \ Female
Yes 20.3% 17.7%
No 6.8% 11.4%
Don't smoke regularly enough 61.0% 63.3%
Not answered 11.9% 7.6%
Number ! 59 | 79
Have you ever considered stopping? (Pupils that have 'ever
smoked a cigarette’)
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
Male Female
=Yes ®mNo =mDon't smoke regularly enough = Notanswered




Where would you prefer to go for help and advice on giving up smoking? Please tick up to
three.

Pupils that have 'ever considered stopping smoking'

Where would you prefer to go for help and N Percent
advice on giving up smoking? of Cases
A teacher 2 7.7%
A school nurse / non-teaching staff 3 11.5%
Another pupil 7 26.9%
A family member / friend 11 42.3%
A family doctor 4 15.4%
A stop smoking service 7 26.9%
Other 3 11.5%
Where would you prefer to go for help and advice on giving up smoking? (Pupils
that have 'ever considered stopping smoking’)
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50% 42 3%
40%
26.9% 26.9%
30%
20% 11.5% 19.4% 11.5%
77%
o B m
o 1R
Ateacher A schoolnurse/ Another pupil A family A family doctor A stop smoking Other
non-teaching member / friend service
staff
By Age

Where would you prefer to go for

help and advice on giving up

smoking?

A teacher 0.0% | 0.0% |0.0% | 0.0% |125% | 0.0% | 0.0%
A school nurse / non-teaching staff 0.0% | 0.0% |0.0% | 0.0% |12.5% | 0.0% | 33.3%
Another pupil 0.0% | 0.0% |0.0% | 0.0% | 31.3% | 25.0% | 33.3%
A family member or friend 0.0% | 100.0% | 0.0% | 50.0% | 43.8% | 25.0% | 33.3%
My family doctor 0.0% | 0.0% |0.0% | 0.0% | 25.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%
g\smp smoking service e.g. 0.0% | 0.0% |0.0% |50.0% | 37.5% | 0.0% | 0.0%

mokefreelife Berkshire
Other 0.0% | 0.0% |0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% |50.0% | 33.3%




Where would you prefer to go for help and advice on giving up smoking? (Pupils
that have 'ever considered stopping smoking’)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
|l il
10%
o N [
Ateacher A school nurse/ Another pupil A family My family doctor A stop smoking Other
non-teaching member or service e.g.
staff friend Smokefreelife
Berkshire
m12 m14 m15 m16 =17
By Gender
Where would you prefer to go for help and ‘
: . . Female
advice on giving up smoking?
A teacher 0.0% 14.3%
A school nurse / non-teaching staff 8.3% 14.3%
Another pupil 33.3% 21.4%
A family member / friend 33.3% 50.0%
A family doctor 8.3% 21.4%
A stop smoking service 25.0% 28.6%
Other 8.3% 14.3%

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0

ES

Where would you prefer to go for help and advice on giving up smoking? (Pupils
that have 'ever considered stopping smoking’)

Ateacher A school nurse/ Another pupil A family A family doctor A stop smoking Other
non-teaching member / friend service
staff

mMale mFemale




Have you ever been provided with stop smoking advice from a peer mentor?

Pupils that have 'ever smoked a cigarette'

Have you ever been provided with stop

smoking advice from a peer mentor? ‘ e I ‘ FiEal

Yes 17 12.3
No 105 76.1
Not answered 16 11.6

Have you ever been provided with stop smoking advice from a
peer mentor? (Pupils that have 'ever smoked a cigarette’)

=Yes =No =Notanswered

By Age

Have you ever been provided

with stop smoking advice from
a peer mentor?

Yes 0.0% 0.0% | 25.0% | 15.8% | 185% | 7.0% | 0.0%
No 0.0% | 100.0% | 50.0% | 78.9% | 64.8% | 88.4% | 85.7%
Not answered 100.0% | 0.0% | 25.0% | 5.3% | 16.7% | 4.7% | 14.3%
Number | 1 | 3 | 4 | 19 | 54 | 43 | 14

Have you ever been provided with stop smoking advice from a

peer mentor? (Pupils that have 'ever smoked a cigarette’)
100% - pr—
90% . .
80% I
70%
80%
50%
40%
30%
20%
1l
0% .

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

=Yes mNo = Notanswered




By Gender

Have you ever been provided with stop

; ; ’ Male ‘ Female
smoking advice from a peer mentor?
Yes 13.6% 11.4%
No 72.9% 78.5%
Not answered 13.6% 10.1%
Number | 59 | 79

Have you ever been provided with stop smoking advice from a

peer mentor? (Pupils that have 'ever smoked a cigarette’
100%
90%
80%
70%
80%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

Male Female

mYes mNo mNotanswered

Which of the following statements describes your use of e-cigarettes/e-shisha?

All pupils

Which of the following statements describes your

use of e-cigarettes/e-shisha? ’ COLEE) ‘ ekl

| don't use e-cigarettes/e-shisha 1643 94.1%
| use e-cigarettes/e-shisha as well as cigarettes 21 1.2%
| use e-cigarettes/e-shisha but don't smoke cigarettes 43 2.5%
Not answered 39 2.2%

Which of the following statements describes your use of e-
cigarettes/e-shisha? (All pupils)

2.5% 2.2%
1.2%

= | don't use e-cigarettes/e-
shisha

= | use e-cigarettes/e-shisha as
well as cigarettes

= | use e-cigarettes/e-shisha but
don't smoke cigarettes

= Not answered




By Age

Which of the following statements

describes your use of e- 11 | 12 ‘ 13 ‘ 14 ‘ 15 | 16 | 17
cigarettes/e-shisha?
| don't use e-cigarettes/e-shisha 96.6% | 96.5% | 95.5% | 94.5% | 91.6% | 88.1% | 91.2%

| use e-cigarettes/e-shisha as well as
cigarettes

| use e-cigarettesfe-shisha butdon't | 5o, | 5oy | 219 | 210 | 3.2% | 7.3% | 5.3%
smoke cigarettes

Not answered 29% | 2.7% | 21% | 2.1% | 1.6% | 2.3% | 1.8%
Number | 207 | 373 | 333 | 290 | 309 | 177 | 57

0.0% | 0.0% | 0.3% | 1.4% | 3.6% | 2.3% | 1.8%

Which of the following statements describes your use of e-
cigarettes/e-shish? (All pupils)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
11 12 13 14 15 16 17

u Not answered

u | use e-cigarettes/e-shisha but don't smoke cigarettes
m | use e-cigarettes/e-shisha as well as cigarettes

B | don't use e-cigarettes/e-shisha

By Gender

Which of the following statements describes your use

. : Male Female
of e-cigarettes/e-shisha?
| don't use e-cigarettes/e-shisha 93.0% 94.7%
| use e-cigarettes/e-shisha as well as cigarettes 1.6% 1.0%
| use e-cigarettes/e-shisha but don't smoke cigarettes 3.7% 1.8%
Not answered 1.6% 2.6%
Number | 617 | 1123

Which of the following statements describes your use of e-
cigarettes/e-shisha? (All pupils)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Male Female

m Not answered

= | use e-cigarettes/e-shisha but don't smoke cigarettes
m | use e-cigarettes/e-shisha as well as cigarettes

m | don't use e-cigarettes/e-shisha




How often do you smoke e-cigarettes/e-shisha?

All Pupils

How often do you smoke e-cigarettes/e-

shisha? ‘Ffequency‘ Percent

Every day / almost every day 17 1.0
About twice a week 5 0.3
About once a week 2 0.1
About once a fortnight 6 0.3

7

7

7

About once a month 0.4

Only a few times a year 0.4
| have only tried e-cigarettes/e-shisha 0.4
| used to use e-cigarettes/e-shisha but don’t now 10 0.6
Not answered 3 0.2

Not applicable 1682 96.3
Total IEZCE 100 \
Note: Graph not included - unclear due to the very low percentages.

Pupils who use e-cigarettes/e-shisha

How often do you smoke e-cigarettes/e-
shisha?
Every day / almost every day 17 26.6
About twice a week 5 7.8
About once a week 2 3.1
About once a fortnight 6 9.4

7

7

7

‘ Frequency ‘ Percent

About once a month 10.9
Only a few times a year 10.9

I have only tried e-cigarettes/e-shisha 10.9
| used to use e-cigarettes/e-shisha but don’t 10 15.6
now

Not answered 3 4.7
Total | 64 | 1000

How often do you smoke e-cigarettes/e-shisha? (Pupils who "use e-cigarettes/e-
shisha’)

s Every day / almost every day

= About twice a week

= About once a week

= About once a fortnight

= About once a month
10.9%

‘ Only a few times a year
10.9% = | have only tried e-cigarettes/e-shisha
3.1% = | used to use e-cigarettes/e-shishabut don't

now
= Not answered




All Pupils — By Age

How often do you smoke e-

cigarettes/e-shisha?

177 |

BE O

373

Every day / almost every day 0.5% 0.3% 0.0% | 0.3% | 29% | 2.3% | 1.8%
About twice a week 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.3% | 1.1% | 1.8%
About once a week 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.6% | 0.0% | 0.0%
About once a fortnight 0.0% 0.0% 06% | 0.7% | 0.0% | 1.1% | 0.0%
About once a month 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 0.3% | 0.6% | 2.3% | 0.0%
Only a few times a year 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% | 0.3% | 0.0% | 1.7% | 3.5%
LL‘Z‘;}ZO”'V tried e-cigarettes/e- 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.3% | 0.7% | 1.3% | 0.0% | 0.0%
Lused to use e-cigarettesfe-shisha | o no, | 5005 | 0.9% | 0.7% | 1.0% | 1.1% | 0.0%
ut don’t now
Not answered 0.0% 0.3% 0.3% | 0.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%
Not applicable 99.5% | 99.2% | 97.6% | 96.6% | 93.2% | 90.4% | 93.0%

100%
90%
80%
70%
80%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
11 12 13

m Every day / almost every day
About once a week
= About once a month
m | have only tried e-cigarettes/e-shisha

B Not answered

How often do you smoke e-cigarettes/e-shisha (All pupils)

I — — —
14 15 16 17

m About twice a week
m About once a fortnight
Only a few times a year
B | used to use e-cigarettes/e-shisha but don't now

mNot applicable

All Pupils — By Gender

How often do you smoke e-cigarettes/e-

shisha? ‘ FEmER
Every day / almost every day 1.8% 0.5%
About twice a week 0.5% 0.2%
About once a week 0.0% 0.2%
About once a fortnight 0.3% 0.4%
About once a month 0.8% 0.2%
Only a few times a year 0.5% 0.4%
| have only tried e-cigarettes/e-shisha 0.5% 0.4%
ngved to use e-cigarettes/e-shisha but don’t 0.8% 0.4%
Not answered 0.2% 0.2%

Not applicable 94.7% 97.2%
Number | 617 | 1123




How often do you smoke e-cigarettes/e-shisha? (All pupils)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0% |

Male

m Everyd ay / almost every day
About once a week

= About once a month

B | have only tried e-cigarettes/e-shisha

B Not answered

Female

m About twice a week
m About once a fortnight
Only a few times a year
B | used to use e-cigarettes/e-shishabut don't now

= Not applicable

Pupils who use e-cigarettes/e-shisha — By Age

How often do you smoke e-

cigarettes/e-shisha?

Every day / almost every day 100.0% | 33.3% | 0.0% | 10.0% | 42.9% | 23.5% | 25.0%
About twice a week 0.0% 33.3% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 4.8% | 11.8% | 25.0%
About once a week 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% | 95% | 0.0% | 0.0%
About once a fortnight 0.0% 0.0% | 25.0% | 20.0% | 0.0% | 11.8% | 0.0%
About once a month 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 10.0% | 9.5% | 23.5% | 0.0%
Only a few times a year 0.0% 0.0% |12.5% | 10.0% | 0.0% | 17.6% | 50.0%
'Sﬂias‘ézon'y tried e-cigarettes/e- 00% | 0.0% |12.5% | 20.0% | 19.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%
| used to use e-cigarettes/e-shisha | o no, | 005 | 37.50 | 20.0% | 14.3% | 11.8% | 0.0%
but don’t now

Not answered 0.0% 33.3% | 12.5% | 10.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%
Number | 1 3 | 8 | 10 | 21 | 17 4

100%
90%
80%
70%

40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

m Every day / almost every day
About once a week

= About once a month

m Not answered

80% I
50%

How often do you smoke e-cigarettes/e-shisha? (Pupils who 'use e-cigarettes/e-

shisha')

i 12 13

m | have only tried e-cigarettes/e-shisha

14 15 16 17
m About twice a week
u About once a fortnight

Only a few times a year

m | used to use e-cigarettes/e-shishabut don't now




Pupils who use e-cigarettes/e-shisha — By Gender

How often do you smoke e-cigarettes/e-

Female

shisha?

Every day / almost every day 33.3% 19.4%
About twice a week 9.1% 6.5%
About once a week 0.0% 6.5%
About once a fortnight 6.1% 12.9%
About once a month 15.2% 6.5%
Only a few times a year 9.1% 12.9%
| have only tried e-cigarettes/e-shisha 9.1% 12.9%
Ingjved to use e-cigarettes/e-shisha but don’t 15.20 16.1%
Not answered 3.0% 6.5%
Number | 33 ! 31

shisha’)

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%
Male
m Every day / almost every day
About once a week
B About once a month
m | have only tried e-cigarettes/e-shisha

= Not answered

How often do you smoke e-cigarettes/e-shisha? (Pupils who 'use e-cigarettes/e-

= About twice a week

Female

m About once a fortnight

Only a few times a year

m | used to use e-cigarettes/e-shishabut don’t now

Where do you usually get your e-cigarettes/e-shisha from? Please tick up to three

Pupils who 'use e-cigarettes/e-shisha'

Where do you usually get your e-cigarettes/e- ‘ Percent of
shisha from? Cases
Buy them myself from a newsagent / corner shop 11 17.2%
Buy them myself from a supermarket 5 7.8%
Buy them myself from an e-cigarette shop 6 9.4%
Buy them myself online 10 15.6%
Older friends / family usually buy them for me 13 20.3%
Friends / family my own age usually buy them for me 11 17.2%
Given them by friends / family 29 45.3%
Take them from family without them knowing 8 12.5%
Other 4 6.3%
Not answered 8 12.5%




Where do you usually get your cigarettes/e-shisha from? Pupils who 'use e-

cigarettes/e-shisha’
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By Age

Where do you usually get your e-

cigarettes/e-shisha from?

Buy them myself from a newsagent | o qo | 5005 | 0.09% | 10.0% | 28.6% | 17.6% | 25.0%
/ corner shop

Sjggrrﬁgkngg’se” from & 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 14.3% | 5.9% | 25.0%
Buy them myself from an e- 00% |333% | 00% | 00% |14.3% | 5.9% | 25.0%
cigarette shop

Buy them myself online 0.0% 0.0% | 12.5% | 20.0% | 9.5% | 29.4% | 0.0%
t?]'grf]rfg'rer’;‘f/ family usually buy 0.0% | 0.0% | 25.0% | 20.0% | 19.0% | 23.5% | 25.0%
Friends / family my own age 0.0% | 0.0% | 12.5% | 30.0% | 19.0% | 17.6% | 0.0%
usually buy them for me

Given them by friends / family 0.0% | 0.0% | 25.0% | 50.0% | 61.9% | 47.1% | 25.0%
tThaekne] It:;]eo’:wfr:gm family without 00% | 0.0% | 12.5% | 20.0% | 14.3% | 11.8% | 0.0%
Other 100.0% | 0.0% | 12.5% | 0.0% | 4.8% | 5.9% | 0.0%
Not answered 0.0% 66.7% | 25.0% | 10.0% | 4.8% 5.9% | 25.0%
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Take them from family =
without them knowing

Where do you usually get your cigarettes/e-shisha from? Pupils who 'use e-

Not answered ol




By Gender

Where do you usually get your e-cigarettes/e-

shisha from?

‘ Male ‘ Female

Buy them myself from a newsagent / corner shop 18.2% 16.1%
Buy them myself from a supermarket 9.1% 6.5%
Buy them myself from an e-cigarette shop 12.1% 6.5%
Buy them myself online 18.2% 12.9%
Older friends / family usually buy them for me 18.2% 22.6%
Friends / family my own age usually buy them for me 21.2% 12.9%
Given them by friends / family 39.4% 51.6%
Take them from family without them knowing 12.1% 12.9%
Other 9.1% 3.2%
Not answered 15.2% 9.7%

Buy them myself
from a newsagent /
corner shop
Buy them myself
from a supermarket
Buy them myself
from an e-cigarette
shop
Buy them myself
online
Older friends / family
usually buy them for
me
Friends / family my
own age usually buy

=

ale mFemale

M)
228
S-amas

them for me

Given them by
friends / family

knowing

Take them from
family without them

Where do you usually get your cigarettes/e-shisha from? (Pupils who 'use e-
cigarettes/e-shisha')

.

Other

Not answered '




Have you ever drunk alcohol?

All Pupils
Have you ever drunk alcohol? | Frequency | Percent
Yes 843 48.3
No 856 49.0
Not answered 47 2.7
Total | 1746 | 100
Have you ever drunk alcohol? (All pupils)
2.7%
=Yes =No =Notanswered
By Age
Have you ever drunk alcohol? | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 |
Yes 17.4% | 24.4% | 40.5% | 56.6% | 70.2% | 83.6% | 91.2%
No 78.7% | 72.9% | 57.4% | 41.0% | 26.5% | 14.1% | 7.0%
Not answered 3.9% 2.7% 2.1% 2.4% 3.2% 2.3% 1.8%
Number | 207 | 373 | 333 | 290 | 309 | 177 | 57

Have you ever drunk alcohol? (All pupils)

100%
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By Gender

Have you ever drunk alcohol? | Male | Female
Yes 57.7% 42.9%
No 40.5% 53.9%
Not answered 1.8% 3.2%

Number | 617 | 1123

Have you ever drunk alcohol? (All pupils)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Male Female

mYes mNo mNotanswered

How often do you usually have an alcoholic drink?

All Pupils
How often do you usually have an alcoholic drink? | Frequency | Percent
Every day / almost every day 12 0.7
About twice a week 30 1.7
About once a week 70 4.0
About once a fortnight 80 4.6
About once a month 143 8.2
Only a few times a year 293 16.8
| have only tried alcohol 181 104
| never drink alcohol now 26 1.5
Not applicable 903 51.7
Not answered 8 0.5

Total 2 100



How often do you usually have an alcoholic drink? (All pupils)

o 0.7% 17%
0.5% ="\ | 4.0%

4.6%

= Every day / almost every day
= About twice a week

= About once a week

= About once a fortnight

= About once a month

= Only a few times a year

= | have only tried alcohol

= | never drink alcohol now

= Not applicable

= Not answered

1.5%

Pupils who have ‘ever drunk alcohol’

How often do you usually have an alcoholic drink? Frequenc Percent
Every day / almost every day 12 1.4
About twice a week 30 3.6
About once a week 70 8.3
About once a fortnight 80 9.5
About once a month 143 17.0
Only a few times a year 293 34.8
| have only tried alcohol 181 21.5
I never drink alcohol now 26 3.1
Not answered 8 0.9
Total | 843 | 100

How often do you usually have an alcoholic drink? (Pupils that have
‘ever drunk alcohol’)

0.9%
31%- 7T 14%  36%

B

= Every day / almost every day
= About twice a week

= About once a week

= About once a fortnight

= About once a month

= Only a few times a year

u | have only tried alcohol

= | never drink alcohol now

= Not answered




All Pupils — By Age

How often do you usually have an ’ " ’ 1 ‘ . ’ » ‘ 5 ’ % ’ -
alcoholic drink?

Every day / almost every day 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 1.7% | 1.3% | 1.1% | 1.8%
About twice a week 0.0% | 0.3% | 0.9% | 1.0% | 29% | 6.8% | 3.5%
About once a week 0.0% | 0.3% | 21% | 24% | 9.4% | 10.2% | 14.0%
About once a fortnight 0.0% | 0.8% | 3.3% | 41% | 8.4% | 9.6% | 19.3%
About once a month 29% | 24% | 2.7% | 7.2% | 13.3% | 24.9% | 22.8%
Only a few times a year 3.4% | 9.1% | 16.8% | 25.2% | 22.3% | 23.2% | 22.8%
| have only tried alcohol 10.1% | 9.9% | 12.3% | 12.1% | 10.4% | 6.8% | 5.3%
| never drink alcohol now 05% | 1.6% | 21% | 24% | 1.6% | 0.0% | 0.0%
Not applicable 82.6% | 75.6% | 59.5% | 43.4% | 29.8% | 16.4% | 8.8%
Not answered 05% | 0.0% | 0.3% | 0.3% | 0.6% | 1.1% | 1.8%
Number | 207 | 373 | 333 | 290 | 309 | 177 | 57

How often do you usually have an alcoholic? (All pupils)

100%
90% .
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% — —
11 13 14 15 16 17
m Every day / almost every day m About twice a week u About once a week
m About once a fortnight = About once a month Only a few times a year
m | have only tried alcohol u [ never drink alcohol now u Not applicable

m Not answered

All Pupils — By Gender

How often do you usually have an alcoholic drink? Male ] Female
Every day / almost every day 1.3% 0.4%
About twice a week 2.3% 1.4%
About once a week 5.5% 3.2%
About once a fortnight 4.5% 4.6%
About once a month 7.6% 8.5%
Only a few times a year 21.1% 14.2%
| have only tried alcohol 12.5% 9.2%
| never drink alcohol now 2.4% 1.0%
Not applicable 42.3% 57.1%
Not answered 0.5% 0.4%

Number | 617 | 1123



How often do you usually have an alcoholic drink? (All pupils)

100%
80%
80%
70%
80%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Male Female

m Every day / almost every day m About twice a week m About once a week
® About once a fortnight = About once a month = Only a few times a year
u | have only tried alcchol m | never drink alcohol now mNot applicable

m Not answered

Pupils who have ‘ever drunk alcohol’- By Age

How often do you usually have an

alcoholic drink?

Every day / almost every day .0% .0% .0% 3.0% | 1.8% | 1.4% | 1.9%
About twice a week .0% 1.1% 2.2% 1.8% 4.1% 8.1% 3.8%
About once a week .0% 1.1% 52% | 4.3% | 13.4% | 12.2% | 15.4%
About once a fortnight .0% 3.3% | 81% | 7.3% | 12.0% | 11.5% | 21.2%
About once a month 16.7% | 9.9% 6.7% | 12.8% | 18.9% | 29.7% | 25.0%
Only a few times a year 19.4% | 37.4% | 41.5% | 44.5% | 31.8% | 27.7% | 25.0%
| have only tried alcohol 58.3% | 40.7% | 30.4% | 21.3% | 14.7% | 8.1% 5.8%
| never drink alcohol now 28% | 66% | 52% | 4.3% | 2.3% .0% .0%

Not answered 2.8% .0% 1% .6% .9% 1.4% 1.9%
Number | 36 | 91 | 135 | 164 | 217 | 148 | 52

How often do you usually have an alcoholic drink? (Pupils that have
‘ever drunk alcohol’)

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
m Every day / almost every day m About twice a week u About once a week
m About once a fortnight m About once a menth u Only a few times a year

m | have only tried alcohol u | never drink alcohal now = Not answered




Pupils who have ‘ever drunk alcohol’- By Gender

How often do you usually have an alcoholic drink? | Male | Female
Every day / almost every day 2.2% 0.8%
About twice a week 3.9% 3.3%
About once a week 9.6% 7.5%
About once a fortnight 7.9% 10.8%
About once a month 13.2% 19.7%
Only a few times a year 36.5% 33.2%

| have only tried alcohol 21.6% 21.4%

| never drink alcohol now 4.2% 2.3%
Not answered 0.8% 1.0%

How often do you usually have an alcoholic drink? (Pupils that have
‘ever drunk alcohol’)

Male Female

100%
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70%
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10%

0%

m Every day / almost every day ® About twice a week = About once a week
m About once a fortnight m About once a month mOnly a few times a year

m | have only tried alcohol m | never drink alcohol now mNot answered

Have you drunk any alcohol in the last month?

All Pupils
Have you drunk any alcohol in the last month? | Frequency | Percent
Yes 551 31.6
No 282 16.2
Not answered 10 0.6
Not applicable 903 51.7

Total 1746 100



Have you drunk any alcohol in the last month? (All pupils)

\

0.6%

sYes sNo =Notanswered =Notapplicable

Pupils who have ‘ever drunk alcohol’

Have you drunk any alcohol in the last month? Frequency | Percent

Yes 551 65.4
No 282 33.5
Not answered 10 1.2
Total | 843 | 100

Have you drunk any alcohol in the last month? (Pupils that have
‘ever drunk alcohol’)

1.2%

=Yes = No =Notanswered

All Pupils — By Age

Have you drunk any alcohol in the

last month?

Yes 8.2% 9.1% | 21.6% | 37.6% | 53.4% | 61.0% | 80.7%
No 9.2% | 15.3% | 18.3% | 18.3% | 16.2% | 20.9% | 8.8%
Not answered 0.0% 0.0% | 0.6% | 0.7% | 0.6% 1.7% 1.8%
Not applicable 82.6% | 75.6% | 59.5% | 43.4% | 29.8% | 16.4% | 8.8%

Number 207 | 373 333 | 290 | 309 |

177 |
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Have you drunk any alcohol in the last month? (All pupils)

All Pupils — By Gender

Have you drunk any alcohol in the last month? WEE | Female
Yes 35.5% 29.4%
No 21.6% 13.0%
Not answered 0.6% 0.5%
Not applicable 42.3% 57.1%
Number | 617 | 1123

100%
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0%
Male

Female

mYes =mNo m=Notanswered m=Notapplicable

Have you drunk any alcohol in the last month? (All pupils)

Pupils who have ‘ever drunk alcohol’- By Age

Have you drunk any alcohol
in the last month?

Yes 47.2% | 37.4% | 53.3% | 66.5% | 76.0% | 73.0% | 88.5%
No 52.8% | 62.6% | 45.2% | 32.3% | 23.0% | 25.0% | 9.6%
Not answered 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 1.2% 0.9% 2.0% 1.9%

Number

91

135

164

217




Have you drunk any alcohol in the last month? (Pupils that have
‘ever drunk alcohol’)

100% — S

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

1 12 13 14 15 16

mYes mNo mNotanswered

90% L
80%

Pupils who have ‘ever drunk alcohol’- By Gender

Have you drunk any alcohol in the last month? | Male | Female
Yes 61.5% 68.5%
No 37.4% 30.3%
Not answered 1.1% 1.2%
Number | 356 | 482

Have you drunk any alcohol in the last month? (Pupils that have
‘ever drunk alcohol’)
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0%

Male Female

mYes mNo =mNotanswered

Have you drunk any alcohol in the last 7 days?

All Pupils
Have you drunk any alcohol in the last 7 days? | Frequency | Percent
Yes 160 9.2
No 615 35.2
Not answered 68 3.9
Not applicable 903 51.7
Total 1746 100




Have you drunk any alcohol in the last 7 days? (All pupils)

3.9%

mYes =No w=Notanswered = Notapplicable

Pupils who have ‘ever drunk alcohol’

Have you drunk any alcohol in the last 7 days? Frequenc Percent

Yes 160 19.0
No 615 73.0
Not answered 68 8.1
Total 843 100

Have you drunk any alcohol in the last 7 days? (Pupils that have
‘ever drunk alcohol’)

=Yes = No =Notanswered

All Pupils — By Age

Have you drunk any alcohol in the

last 7 days?

Yes 14% | 0.8% | 45% | 7.2% | 17.8% | 25.4% | 31.6%
No 15.0% | 21.4% | 32.1% | 44.1% | 46.0% | 53.7% | 56.1%
Not answered 1.0% 21% | 3.9% | 5.2% | 6.5% | 4.5% | 3.5%
Not applicable 82.6% | 75.6% | 59.5% | 43.4% | 29.8% | 16.4% | 8.8%

207 | 373 | 333 | 290 | 309 |

177 |




Have you drunk any alcohol in the last 7 days? (All pupils)

o
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All Pupils — By Gender

Have you drunk any alcohol in the last 7 days? Female
Yes 11.8% 7.7%
No 40.2% 32.3%
Not answered 5.7% 2.8%
Not applicable 42.3% 57.1%
Number 617 1123

Have you drunk any alcohol in the last 7 days? (All pupils)

100%
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mYes mNo mNotanswered = Notapplicable

Pupils who have ‘ever drunk alcohol’- By Age

Have you drunk any alcohol

in the last 7 days?

Number 91 | 135 164 217

Yes 8.3% 3.3% | 11.1% | 12.8% | 25.3% | 30.4% | 34.6%
No 86.1% | 87.9% | 79.3% | 78.0% | 65.4% | 64.2% | 61.5%
Not answered 5.6% 8.8% 9.6% 9.1% 9.2% 5.4% 3.8%




Have you drunk any alcohol in the last 7 days? (Pupils that
have 'ever drunk alcohol’)
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Pupils who have ‘ever drunk alcohol- By Gender

Have you drunk any alcohol in the last 7days? | Male | Female
Yes 20.5% 18.0%
No 69.7% 75.3%
Not answered 9.8% 6.6%
Number | 36 | 482

Have you drunk any alcohol in the last 7 days? (Pupils that
have 'ever drunk alcohol’)
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Where do you usually get your alcohol from? Please tick your top three.

Pupils that have 'ever drunk alcohol'

Where do you usually get your alcohol from?
Please tick your top there.

Percent

of Cases

Parents / family usually give it to me 675 80.1%
Buy it myself from a newsagent / corner shop 8 0.9%
Buy it myself from a supermarket 6 0.7%
Buy it myself from an off-licence 8 0.9%
Buy it myself from a pub / restaurant 10 1.2%
Buy it myself online 2 0.2%
Older friends / family usually buy it for me 144 17.1%
Friends / family my own age usually buy it for me 94 11.2%
Take it from family without them knowing 54 6.4%
Other 52 6.2%
Not answered 56 6.6%

Where do you usually get your alcohol from? (Pupils that have 'ever drunk alcohol’)

100%
90% 80.1%
80%
70%
80%
50%
40%
11.2%
20% I [6a% 6.2% 6.6%
10% 0.9% 0.7% 0.9% 12% 0.2% I
o N e A4 H = = =
Parents / Buy it Buy it Buy it Buy it Buy it Older Friends / Take it from  Other Not
family  myself from myself from myself from myself from  myself friends/  family my family answered
usually give a a an off- a pub/ online family own age without
ittome newsagent/supermarket licence  restaurant usually buy usually buy them
corner shop it for me it for me knowing
By Age

Where do you usually get your

alcohol from?

Parents / family usually give itto me | 86.1% | 76.9% | 84.4% | 81.7% | 76.0% | 79.7% | 82.7%
Eg%g:’;ﬁi%” from a newsagent / 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.6% | 1.8% | 2.0% | 0.0%
Buy it myself from a supermarket 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 23% | 0.7% | 0.0%
Buy it myself from an off-licence 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.6% | 1.8% | 2.0% | 0.0%
f‘e‘;}ghg}"fe” from a pub / 0.0% | 1.1% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.9% | 41% | 1.9%
Buy it myself online 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.6% | 0.0% | 0.7% | 0.0%
%dfnref“e”ds [tamily usually buy it | 5 o0 | 3304 | 4.4% | 11.6% | 21.7% | 30.4% | 44.2%
Eﬂj?tdfi { Iﬁg‘"y my ownage usually | 5 g0 | 3394 | 2206 | 9.1% | 13.8% | 19.6% | 25.0%
Ir?'g\‘fvi'rt]gom family without them 83% | 4.4% | 5.9% | 6.1% | 6.9% | 6.1% | 9.6%
Other 11.1% | 14.3% | 6.7% | 7.3% | 5.1% | 2.0% | 0.0%
Not answered 8.3% 7.7% 4.4% 9.1% 5.1% 8.1% 3.8%




Where do you usually get your alcohol from? (Pupils that have "ever drunk alcohol’)

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20% I
10%
0% = - —m N — L] ] II L] ] II Il [ ]] I II Il II Il [ |
Parents / Buy it Buy it Buy it Buy it Buy it Older Friends/ Takeitfrom  Other Not
family  myself from myself from myself from myself from  myself friends/  family my family answered
usually give a a an off- apub/ online family own age without
ittome newsagent/supermarket licence  restaurant usually buy usually buy them
corner shop it for me it for me knowing
211 m12 w13 w14 w15 w16 w17
By Gender
Where do you usually get your alcohol from? | Male | Female
Parents / family usually give it to me 78.9% 81.1%
Buy it myself from a newsagent / corner shop 1.4% 0.6%
Buy it myself from a supermarket 0.8% 0.6%
Buy it myself from an off-licence 0.8% 1.0%
Buy it myself from a pub / restaurant 1.4% 1.0%
Buy it myself online 0.0% 0.4%
Older friends / family usually buy it for me 11.8% 21.2%
Friends / family my own age usually buy it for me 9.8% 12.2%
Take it from family without them knowing 6.5% 6.4%
Other 9.3% 3.7%
Not answered 5.6% 7.3%
Where do you usually get your alcohol from? (Pupils that have 'ever drunk alcohol’)
100%
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80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
0,
o — _ ll Bl um E. ==
Parents / Buy it Buy it Buy it Buy it Buy it Older Friends / Takeitfrom  Other Not
family — myself from myself from myself from myself from  myself fiends/  family my family answered
usually give a a an off- apub/ online family own age without
ittome newsagent/supermarket licence  restaurant usually buy usually buy them
corner shop it for me it for me knowing
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Where do you usually drink alcohol? Please tick your top three.

Pupils that have 'ever drunk alcohol'

Where do you usually drink alcohol? ‘ N ‘ FEEEITE 3
Cases
At home, with family 574 68.1%
Wlth a meal in a pub / restaurant with 110 13.0%
family
At family occasions 396 47.0%
At home, without parents' knowledge 47 5.6%
OutS|de_on the street or in the park 53 6.3%
/recreation ground
At a friend's house e.g. at a party 326 38.7%
In a pub / club 21 2.5%
Other 31 3.7%
Not answered 59 7.0%
Where do you usually drink alcohol? (Pupils that have 'ever drunk alcohol’)
100%
90%
80%
00,  |88.1%
60%
50% 47.0%
0% 38.7%
30%
20% 13.0%
10% . 5.6% 6.3% > 5% 3.7% 7.0%
0% - - — | -
Athome, With ameal Atfamily Athome, Outside on Ata friend's Inapub/ Other MNot
with family inapub/ occasions without the street or housee.g. club answered
restaurant parents’ in the park at a party
with family knowledge /recreation
ground
By Age

Where do you usually drink

alcohol?
At home, with family 66.7% | 64.8% | 70.4% | 71.3% | 68.7% | 67.6% | 57.7%

]\f;’r';m; mealin a pub/restaurant with | g 300 | 4 406 | 8.19% | 10.4% | 15.2% | 19.6% | 25.0%
At family occasions 36.1% | 38.5% | 29.6% | 42.7% | 51.6% | 60.1% | 71.2%

At home, without parents' knowledge | 11.1% | 2.2% | 44% | 85% | 55% | 4.7% | 3.8%

Outside on the street or in the park | 5 ao0 | g0, | 3.7 | 4.3% | 10.1% | 8.1% | 11.5%
[/recreation ground

At a friend's house e.g. at a party 0.0% | 8.8% | 8.9% | 32.3% | 54.4% | 64.9% | 75.0%
Ina pub/club 28% | 0.0% | 0.7% | 1.2% | 4.1% | 4.1% | 3.8%
Other 83% | 7.7% | 44% | 3.7% | 3.7% | 0.7% | 0.0%

Not answered 5.6% 8.8% | 10.4% | 8.5% 4.1% 6.8% 3.8%




Where do you usually drink alcohol?(Pupils that have ‘ever drunk alcohol’)

100%
90%
80%
70%

Athome, With ameal Atfamily Athome, Outside on Ata friend's
with family inapub/ occasions without  the street or house e.g.

restaurant parents' inthe park ata party
with family knowledge /recreation
ground
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By Gender
Where do you usually drink alcohol? | Male | Female
At home, with family 67.4% 68.3%
Wlth a meal in a pub / restaurant with 9.6% 15.6%
family
At family occasions 33.1% 57.7%
At home, without parents' knowledge 6.5% 5.0%
OutS|de_on the street or in the park 5.6% 6.6%
/recreation ground
At a friend's house e.g. at a party 30.3% 45.2%
In a pub/club 3.7% 1.7%
Other 4.5% 2.9%
Not answered 7.9% 6.4%
Where do you usually drink alcohol? (Pupils that have 'ever drunk alcohol’)
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Have any of the following happened to you when you've drunk alcohol? Please tick all that
apply.

Pupils that have 'ever drunk alcohol'

Have any of the following happened to you when Percent of
ou've drunk alcohol? Cases
| got into an argument 77 9.1%
| was made to look bad on social media the next day 27 3.2%
| vomited 114 13.5%
| had to be taken to hospital 2 0.2%
| lost a valued possession 23 2.7%
| missed a day of school / college 10 1.2%
| got into trouble with the police 8 0.9%
| was a victim of crime 10 1.2%
| engaged in sexual activity that | regretted the next day 27 3.2%
| did something that put me in a risky situation 38 4.5%
None of the above 589 69.9%
Other 8 0.9%
Not answered 82 9.7%

Have any of the following happened to you when you've drunk alcohol? (Pupils that have "ever drunk

alcohol’)
100%
90%
0,
80% 69.9%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
0, 0,
200/6 91% 13.5% : 9.7%
10% | 3.2% . S0 2.7% 129, 9% 12% 3.2% 4.5% 0% B
0% -— — f— -— | f—
| got into | was Ivomited lhadtobe Illosta Imisseda Igotinto Iwasa |engaged | did None of Other Not
an made to takento  valued day of trouble  victimof in sexual something the above answered
argument look bad hospital possession school/  with the crime  activity thatthat put me
on social college police | regretted in arisky
media the thenext situation
next day day
By Age

Have any of the following

happened to you when you've
drunk alcohol?

| got into an argument 56% | 0.0% | 3.0% | 85% |12.4% | 14.2% | 17.3%
| was made to look bad on social 2.8% | 0.0% | 0.7% | 0.6% | 55% | 6.8% | 3.8%
media the next day

| vomited 5.6% | 44% | 0.7% | 7.3% | 21.2% | 23.0% | 28.8%
| had to be taken to hospital 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 3.8%
| lost a valued possession 28% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 1.8% | 4.1% | 4.7% | 5.8%
| missed a day of school / college 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.7% | 24% | 0.9% | 1.4% | 1.9%
| got into trouble with the police 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 2.3% | 1.4% | 1.9%
| was a victim of crime 28% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.6% | 1.4% | 2.7% | 1.9%

| engaged in sexual activity that |
regretted the next day
| did something that put me in a risky

56% | 0.0% | 0.7% | 3.7% | 6.0% | 8.8% | 5.8%

situation
None of the above 80.6% | 82.4% | 80.7% | 77.4% | 63.1% | 56.8% | 53.8%
Other 0.0% 1.1% | 0.7% | 1.2% 1.4% | 0.7% | 0.0%

Not answered 11.1% | 13.2% | 14.1% | 7.9% | 6.5% | 11.5% | 5.8%




Have any of the following happened to you when you've drunk alcohol? (Pupils that have 'ever drunk

alcohol’)
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By Gender
Have any of the following happened to you when
: Male

you've drunk alcohol?

| got into an argument 7.9% 10.2%

| was made to look bad on social media the next day 2.0% 4.1%

| vomited 11.2% 15.4%

| had to be taken to hospital 0.3% 0.2%

| lost a valued possession 2.5% 2.9%

| missed a day of school / college 0.6% 1.7%

| got into trouble with the police 1.4% 0.6%

| was a victim of crime 1.4% 1.0%

| engaged in sexual activity that | regretted the next day 3.1% 3.3%

| did something that put me in a risky situation 5.3% 3.9%

None of the above 70.2% 69.3%

Other 1.1% 0.8%

Not answered 11.5% 8.5%

Have any of the following happened to you when you've drunk alcohol? (Pupils that have ‘ever drunk

alcohol’)
100%
90%
80%
70%
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40%
30%
20%
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| got into | was Ivomited lhadtobe Ilosta Imisseda Igotinto Iwasa |engaged | did None of Other Not
an made to takento  valued day of trouble  victim of in sexual something the above answered
argument look bad hospital possession school/  with the crime  activity thatthat put me
on social college police | regretted in a risky
media the the next situation
next day day
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How do vour family feel about you drinking alcohol? Please tick all that apply.

Pupils that have 'ever drunk alcohol'

How do your family feel about you drinking N Percent
alcohol? of Cases
They don't know | drink alcohol 23 2.7%
They don't like me drinking alcohol at all 30 3.6%
They don't mind as long as | don't drink too much / 405 48.0%
more than agreed
They let me drink as much as | like 31 3.7%
They don't mind as long as | tell them where | am 150 17.8%
They don't mind as long as | only drink with family / a 179 21 204
trusted adult
The_y don't mlnd as Iong as | only drink with friends / 228 27 0%
family at special occasions
They don't mind as long as | don't get drunk 85 10.1%
;Er:;?ay don't mind as long as | come home by an agreed 90 10.7%
They don't mind as long as | don't drink and drive / | 77 9 1%
don't get in a car with someone that's been drinking 70
They don't mind as long as | drink at friend's houses

77 9.1%
Buy not a pubs / clubs / bars
Other 76 9.0%
Not answered 104 12.3%

How do your family feel aboutyou drinking alcohol? (Pupils that have 'ever drunk alcohol’)

100%
90%
80%
70%
80%
50%
40%

30% o 21.2%
0% 17.8%

10% 2.7%

48.0%

27.0%

10.1% | [10.7% 9.1% 9.1% 9.0% 12.3%

W
2
=
w
K
=3
'
|

0% - |
o (=2} — o - o — - _ e - ° o o
= 0 0 w — @ = A wc o — @
5 = W S © © " G @ g ] wE &582 w = £ 5
o = o £ = o £ =) 80 o e 2o ©x o =
- = c — ] c®© o= DT c c o G c C omp? o
= o= O c 5 2 o_ Cwm o w2 o= So osEE 205 c
= WE w Qa £ w O o — T n w > = o w33 e 2$.D ©
= Ew® w2 o 0 o5 " wewm e w3 gzos 82 i
o o5 - €5 © - £ W= o3 g - 2 T . 5952 GIa S
e 22 £g38 =<xo £% gEx B¥Fo E£W s £EE§ vl
= 0 £ = c == £ £+ 5 EL£T € = > ESG=2 E£,.5
2 T L = x @ T :—'% Ec®© EEG =T Ea - .82 E%m
o o ® c & @ c c ol ‘c_gu’ [ = 0 Ccm_‘-ﬂ = Cuw
= o o= c o> c = 5= a 0T (=S o="% T aoa
c > w73 ©F O x s EY © O ©OTEc O0F 3
- 2 > k] Pl oc ~ B ® = Te =+-_"% ©wL D
o - [T - @ P F @ =" Dc =% ©
> = c O > = @O a2 - [ C oo D
@ =T [ = > Ec [ < £ o 2
= = FE o I—8 [
[ [ o T




By Age

How do your family feel about you

drinking alcohol?

They don't know | drink alcohol 28% | 22% | 3.0% | 3.0% | 3.2% | 2.7% | 0.0%
;Tey don'tlike me drinking alcohol at | g 6o, | 6605 | 5206 | 3.006 | 1.8% | 3.4% | 1.9%
They don't mind as long as | don't o o o o o o o

drink too much / more than agreed 36.1% | 42.9% | 37.0% | 40.9% | 53.0% | 59.5% | 63.5%
They let me drink as much as | like 0.0% | 22% | 1.5% | 3.0% | 4.1% | 6.8% | 5.8%
They don't mind as long as Itell them | qo0 | 0005 | 0.796 | 11.6% | 24.9% | 35.1% | 46.2%
where | am

They don't mind as long as | only 11.1% | 29.7% | 17.8% | 24.4% | 21.7% | 17.6% | 21.2%
drink with family / a trusted adult

They don't mind as long as | only

drink with friends / family at special 13.9% | 11.0% | 21.5% | 29.9% | 29.5% | 38.5% | 26.9%
occasions

grhu?kdo”t mind as long as 1 dontget | 5 gor | 5204 | 13.306 | 10.4% | 11.5% | 9.5% | 15.4%
They don'tmind as long ascome | g o | 0096 | 1.5% | 4.9% |12.0% | 24.3% | 34.6%
home by an agreed time

They don't mind as long as | don't

drink and drive / | don't get in a car 00% | 1.1% | 0.7% | 3.7% | 6.9% | 22.3% | 40.4%
with someone that's been drinking

They don't mind as long as | drink at

friend's houses, but not at pubs / 28% | 1.1% | 3.7% | 7.9% | 12.4% | 12.8% | 21.2%
clubs / bars

Other 36.1% | 17.6% | 15.6% | 11.6% | 1.8% | 2.0% | 0.0%
Not answered 11.1% | 15.4% | 14.8% | 11.0% | 11.1% | 12.8% | 9.6%

How do your family feel aboutyou drinking alcohol? (Pupils that have 'ever drunk alcohol’)
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By Gender

Male

Female

How do your family feel about you drinking alcohol?

They don't know | drink alcohol 1.4% 3.5%
They don't like me drinking alcohol at all 5.1% 2.5%
lgrggezont mind as long as | don't drink too much / more than 42 1% 52 7%
They let me drink as much as | like 2.0% 5.0%
They don't mind as long as | tell them where | am 11.0% 23.0%
They don't mind as long as | only drink with family / a trusted adult 18.8% 23.2%
They. don't mlpd as long as | only drink with friends / family at 23.9% 29.3%
special occasions

They don't mind as long as | don't get drunk 7.6% 12.0%
They don't mind as long as | come home by an agreed time 5.1% 14.9%
They _dont mind as Ior]g as | doqt Qrmk and drive / 1 don't get in a 5.30% 12.0%
car with someone that's been drinking

They don't mind as long as | drink at friend's houses, but not at 6.7% 11.0%
pubs / clubs / bars

Other 10.4% 7.9%
Not answered 14.3% 10.8%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

People of my age drink alcohol because ...

All pupils
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? ‘ P ‘ Disagree ‘ Not
People of my age drink alcohol because ... 9 9 answered
it makes social gatherings more fun 46.7 40.7 12.6
it's fun 42.4 44.6 12.9
it improves birthdays and celebrations 38.8 48.4 12.8
it helps them enjoy a party 46.9 40.4 12.7
it helps them fit in with a group they like 36.8 50.2 13.1
it gives them a buzz 48.9 38.2 12.9
it stops them feeling left out 40.2 46.7 13.1
they like the feeling 46.8 40.0 13.2
other people they live with drink alcohol 39.6 46.8 13.6
it cheers them up when they are in a bad mood 36.7 50.1 13.2
it makes them feel liked 29.6 56.7 13.7
it helps them when they feel nervous / depressed 37.1 49.5 134
it helps them to forget their problems 44.0 42.3 13.6

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? People of my age drink alcohol
because ... (All pupils)
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By Age

Do you agree or disagree with the

following statements? People of my

% agreed

age drink alcohol because ...

it makes social gatherings more fun 16.9% | 24.9% | 42.0% | 57.6% | 68.0% | 73.4% | 71.9%
it's fun 9.7% | 18.8% | 37.5% | 52.1% | 66.3% | 73.4% | 70.2%
it improves birthdays and celebrations 16.9% | 20.4% | 32.4% | 45.2% | 60.8% | 60.5% | 57.9%
p y
it helps them enjoy a par 24.2% | 28.2% | 40.2% | 52.1% | 67.6% | 73.4% | 70.2%
p joyap
it helps them fit in with a group they like 18.8% | 26.8% | 39.9% | 44.1% | 44.3% | 43.5% | 49.1%
p group they
it gives them a buzz 26.6% | 31.6% | 45.3% | 53.8% | 67.6% | 68.9% | 73.7%
it stops them feeling left out 26.1% | 33.0% | 41.7% | 46.2% | 46.9% | 43.5% | 52.6%
they like the feeling 25.1% | 31.1% | 42.3% | 49.7% | 64.4% | 70.1% | 73.7%
other people they live with drink alcohol 29.0% | 33.5% | 41.1% | 44.5% | 44.0% | 44.1% | 47.4%
peop y
g;gfne; éhem up when they are in a 25.1% | 27.9% | 34.8% | 42.8% | 44.3% | 48.0% | 40.4%
it makes them feel liked 15.5% | 23.9% | 33.6% | 34.5% | 33.7% | 35.0% | 31.6%
it helps them when they feel nervous /| 51 70, | 57 995 | 36.6% | 42.1% | 46.3% | 46.3% | 50.9%
depressed
it helps them to forget their problems 30.4% | 35.1% | 43.2% | 50.5% | 52.4% | 54.8% | 45.6%
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? People of my age drink alcohol
because... (All pupils)
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By Gender

Do you agree or disagree with the following

statements? People of my age drink alcohol
because ...

% agreed

Male

Female

it makes social gatherings more fun 48.3% 45.9%
it's fun 42.5% 42.7%
it improves birthdays and celebrations 43.1% 36.6%
it helps them enjoy a party 51.4% 44.5%
it helps them fit in with a group they like 35.0% 37.8%
it gives them a buzz 48.0% 49.3%
it stops them feeling left out 40.2% 40.2%
they like the feeling 48.9% 45.8%
other people they live with drink alcohol 39.4% 39.8%
it cheers them up when they are in a bad mood 39.4% 35.3%
it makes them feel liked 28.8% 30.1%
it helps them when they feel nervous / depressed 39.2% 35.9%
it helps them to forget their problems 46.4% 42.7%
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COMMENTS

No. uestion Other — please specif
Smoking
8 Where do you usually get | ¢ Random people when | used to smoke

your cigarettes from?

How do your family feel
about you smoking?

They let me try it

They know I've tried it and weren’t too happy about it
Only my mum knows but she says as long as | don’t
get addicted because she knows that people my age
like to try new things

| done it once. It's not a daily thing

11

Where would you prefer to
go for help and advice on
giving up smoking?

I had a throat infection and now I've stopped
| gave up!!!
none

Drin

king

19

Where do you usually get
your alcohol from?

They have let me tried it before and they have bought a
drink not knowing it is alcoholic

Parents, very rarely give it to me

Parents when | am at home

My friends have it at their house

| have only tried it

| drink at my hockey club with the team after matches
to celebrate

20

Where do you usually
drink alcohol?

When I’'m cooking

Very rarely drink and only a sip

Only sometimes on special occasions

Tried it once — disgusting

| have been given it on holiday (only a tiny bit)

| don'’t, | had alcohol at a church and in the Caribbean
that’s not very easy to group together

A friend’s house where my parents are with me

21

Have any of the following
happened to you when
you’ve drunk alcohol?

Went to sleep

None because | don't overdrink

Injured myself

| don’t drink enough to feel any effects it will most of the
time be a small glass of champagne to celebrate a
special occasion

Broke Glassware

22

How do your family feel
about you drinking
alcohol?

They think I'm too young to drink

They only let me have a sip

They don’'t mind me having a tiny amount

They don’t let me drink but | have sips at parties

They don’t mind as long as | let them know how much |
have drunk and they can control what I'm drinking
because I’'m don’t drink it to get drunk | just have it like
cider

They don't mind if they are with me and it is only on
special occasions

I've hardly ever done it and I've never drunk that much
so they don'’t care




